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County Chairperson Address Phone Number Fax Number Email Address

Alamance County Chad Laws 109 S. Maple Street, Graham, NC  27253 336-570-6327 chad.laws@alamance-nc.com

Alexander County Carrie Nitzu P.O. Box 186, Statesville, NC  28687 704-878-4200 704-878-3366 carrie.l.clodfelter@nccourts.org

Alleghany County Kay Luffman PO Box 336, Sparta, NC 28675 336-372-4432 kayluffman@gmail.com

Anson County Sherika Staton 118 N. Washington St., Wadesboro, NC 28170 704-695-4243  s.staton@wingate.edu

Ashe County Doug Goss 1620 E. Little Horse Creek Road, Lansing, NC  28643 336-384-3395 degoss@skybest.com

Avery County Dennis Aldridge P.O. Box 640, 175 Linville Street, Newland, NC  28657 828-504-0200 828-733-8212 Dennis.aldridge@averycountync.gov

Beaufort County Gil Davis 735 West Second Street, Washington, NC 27889 252-974-2114  davisgil9977@embarqmail.com

Bertie County Larree S. Cherry 751 Charles Taylor Road, Aulander, NC 27805 252-794-2527  lcherry@net-change.com

Bladen County Joey Todd P.O. Box 965, Elizabethtown, NC  28337 910 876-0206 jtodd3@ec.rr.com

Brunswick County John Manning 55 Carolina Shores Drive, Carolina Shores, NC  28467 910-575-4099 910-575-4096 marvera@atmc.net

Buncombe County Celeste Ordiway 200 Ridgefield Court, Suite 210, Asheville, NC 28779 828-225-2785 828-586-3965 Celeste.ordiway@vayahealth.com

Burke County Steve Moody 5150 Western Avenue, Morganton, NC 28655 828-475-7209 828-432-2839 steve.moody@ncdps.gov

Cabarrus County Megan Baumgardner 77 Union Street South, Concord, NC  28025 704-262-5510 mebattorney@gmail.com

Caldwell County Heather Hennessee PO Box 200, 2345 Morganton Blvd., SW Suite A, Lenoir, NC 28645 828-426-8365 828-426-8297 hhennessee@caldwellcountync.org

Camden County Michael Reaves 103 U.S. Hwy 158 W, Camden, NC 27921 252-338-0114 mreaves@camden.k12.nc.us

Carteret County Pam Stewart 135 Terrapin Court, Newport, NC 28557 252-725-2921 papstewart@earthlink.net

Caswell County Shannon Moretz 1117 Deer Trail, Reidsville, NC 27320 336-694-2056 smoretz@compassionhealthcare.org 

Catawba County Brandi Tolbert 100 Government Drive, Dept. K, Newton, NC  28658 828-695-6215 Brandi.Tolbert@nccourts.org

Chatham County Pamela H. Weiden 106 E. Margaret Lane, Hillsborough, NC 27278 919-644-4659 919-644-4647 Pamela.H.Weiden@nccourts.org

Cherokee County David Lance P.O. Box 1588, Murphy, NC  28906 828-835-8490 dwlance1@frontier.com

Chowan County Edward Hall P.O. Box 513 Elizabeth City, NC  27907 252-331-4759 edward.hall@ncdps.gov

Clay County Taylor Brewer P.O. Box 1295, Hayesville, NC 28904 828-389-3386 828-564-6350 taylor.brewer@ncdps.org

Cleveland County Jeff Ledford 130 W. Warren Street, Shelby, NC 28150 704-484-6845 jeff.ledford@cityofshelby.com

Columbus County Terry Mann 203 Elm Street,   Whiteville, NC  28472 910-641-1000 manntl@ec.rr.com

Craven County Jennifer Dacey 139 Trent Shores Drive, New Bern, NC  28562 252-259-9528 jjdacey@yahoo.com

Cumberland County Glen Adams PO Box 190, Fayetteville, NC  28302 910-223-1400 910-486-1021 gadams@co.cumberland.nc.us

Currituck County Peter Aitken PO Box 513, Elizabeth City, 27909 252 -331-4759 peter.aitken@ncdps.gov

Dare County Paul Pollock P.O. Box 1000, Manteo, NC  27954 252-475-9166 252-475-9158 paul.pollock@ncdps.gov

Davidson County Debbie Harris 913 N. Greensboro Street, Suite 404, Lexington, NC  27292 336-242-2202 Debbie.Harris@DavidsonCountyNC.gov

Davie County Barbara Owens 174 Rose Arbor Lane, Mocksville, NC  27028-2122 336-671-4450 336-751-2083 btmo@yadtel.net

Duplin County Jason McGuirt 112 Duplin Street, Kenansville, NC 28349 910-275-7010  jason.c.mcquirt@nccourts.org

Durham County Nisha Williams 15102 Rose Garden Lane, Durham, NC  27707 919-748-2964 attorneynisha@gmail.com

Edgecombe County Eric Evans 201 Saint Andrews Street, Rm 402, Tarboro, NC 27866 252-641-5775 ericevans@edgecombeco.com

Forsyth County Stan Clarkson P.O. Box 20443, Winston Salem, NC 27120 336-761-2265 336-761-2467 stan.clarkson@ncdps.gov

Franklin County Keith Smith 125 Jeffress Drive, Louisburg, NC 27549 919-496-0711 ASEKEITH@aol.com

Gaston County Joseph Ramey 420 West Franklin Boulevard, Gastonia, NC 28052 704-866-3321 704-747-2464 jramey@gcps.org

Gates County Buffy Edwards 088 Highway 158 West, Gatesville, NC 27923 252-357-0720 edwardsbt@gatescountyschools.net

Graham County Chip Carringer 105 Ridgecrest Road, Robbinsville, NC 28711 828-735-0282 828-479-9844 carringer1@frontier.com

Granville County Tolokun Omokunde 121 Halifax Street, Oxford, NC  27565 919-691-4140 revtok@msn.com

Greene County Kathy Dial 301 Kingold Blvd., Snowhill, NC 28580 252 939 2282 252 747 4916 kathydail@greene.k12.nc.us

Guilford County Marcus Jackson 301 S Elm Street, Suite 301, Greensboro, NC  27401 336-501-0341 maj@attyjackson.com

Halifax County Iris Williams P.O. Box 126, Halifax, NC 27839 252-593-3067 252-593-3011 iris.f.williams@nccourts.org

Harnett County Kimberly Whitted P.O. Box 164, Buies Creek, NC 27506 910-814-5771 kwhitted@campbell.edu

Haywood County Patti Tiberi 2177 Asheville Road Mountain Projects, Waynesville, NC 28786 828-492-4092 828-452-9454 ptiberi@mountainprojects.org

Henderson County Sally Buchholz 155 Birchwood Drive, Henderson, NC  28739 770-680-7559 sallybuchholz99@gmail.com

Hertford County Melvin Ingram 101 Rhue Road, Murfreesboro, NC 27855 252-398-8046 ingram43@embarqmail.com 
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Hoke County Al Anderson 1104 Athens Road, Raeford, NC 27855 404-971-7408 910-875-9594 worldwidewatch5@gmail.com

Hyde County Phillip Holloway P.O. Box 5, Swan Quarter, NC 27885 252-312-6859 pholloway@accog.org

Iredell County Carrie Nitzu P.O. Box 186, Statesville, NC  28687 704-878-4200 carrie.l.clodfelter@nccourts.org

Jackson County Heather C. Baker 401 Grindstaff Cove Road, Sylva, NC 28779 828-631-2210 828-631-2208 heatherbaker@jacksonnc.org

Johnston County Addie M. Harris Rawls PO Box 2656, Smithfield, NC 27577 919-333-3003 addie.h.rawls@nccourts.org

Jones County Wes Smith 418 NC Highway 58, Trenton, NC 28585 252-448-9111 wsmith@jonescountync.gov

Lee County Pamela V. Glover 206 S. Steele Street, Sanford, NC 27331 919-356-2479 leecojcpc@gmail.com

Lenoir County Suzanne Nix 900 Laroque Avenue, Kinston, NC  25801 252-560-0455 slanenix@gmail.com

Lincoln County Dylan T. Houser 700 John Howell Memorial Drive, Lincolnton, NC 28092 704-736-8890 704-732-9065 dthouser@lincolnsheriff.org

Macon County Lindsey Gentry 5 West Main Streeet, Franklin, NC 28734 828-349-2559 828-349-2550 lindsey.gentry@ncdps.gov

Madison County Larry Peek 1750 NC Hwy. 213, Marshall, NC 28753 828-649-9163 828-649-1124 Larry@MadisonFH.com

Martin County Richard James P.O. Box 187, S Smithwick St, Williamston, NC 27892 252-792-2565 252-792-4271 inquiries@peeleandjames.com

McDowell County Gail Hamby 21 South Main Street, Marion, NC 28752 828-655-4101 linda.g.hamby@nccourts.org

Mecklenburg County Jessica Davis 715 E. 4th Street, Charlotte, NC  28202 980-224-0335 jdavis2012@icloud.com 

Mitchell County Misti Silver PO Box 547, 200 Mayland Drive, Spruce Pine, NC 28777 828-765-7351 828-765-0728 msilver@mayland.edu

Montgomery County Cathy Haithcock 147 Warrior Drive, Mt. Gilead, NC 27306 910-439-6191 910-439-4600 Cathy.Haithcock@montgomery.k12.nc.us 

Montgomery County Shaylen Brown P.O. Box 624, Biscoe, NC  27209 910-556-5400 shaylen.brown@montgomery.k12.nc.us 

Moore County Devault Clevenger 241 Grant Street, West End, NC 27376 910-215-7766 devault.clevenger@pinnaclefamilyservices.org

Nash County Amy Harrell 552 Old Carriage Road, Building A 2200, Rocky Mount, NC 27804 252-451-8347 aharrell@nashcc.edu

New Hanover County Julius H. Corpening 316 Princess Street, Suite 328, Wilmington, NC  28401 910-772-6612 910-772-6613 julius.h.corpening@nccourts.org

Northampton County Iris Williams P.O. Box 126, Halifax, NC 27839 252-593-3067 252-593-3011 iris.f.williams@nccourts.org

Onslow County Karen Reaves 165 Center Street, Jacksonville, NC  28546 866-998-2597 Karen.Reaves@trilliumnc.org

Orange County Sharron Hinton P.O. Box 8181, Hillsborough, NC 27278 919-245-2840 919-644-3058 shinton@orangecountync.gov

Pamlico County Debbie Green 828 Alliance Main Street, Bayboro, NC  28515 252-745-4086 dgreen@pamlicodss.net

Pasquotank County Tonya Johnson 1023 US 17 South, Suite 1, Elizabeth City, NC 27909 252-334-1536 252-334-1598 tjohnson@upliftnc.org 

Pender County Dee Turner Post Office Box 5, Burgaw, NC 28425 910-259-1330 dturner@pendercountync.gov

Perquimans County Shelby White      110 N Church St., Hertford, NC  27944 252-426-5615 swhite@perquimanscountync.gov

Person County Martha Pickett 355C South Madison Blvd., Roxboro, NC  27573 336 -599-8366 336-322-6168 martha.p@fhrecovery.org

Pitt County James Tripp PO Box 8063, Greenville, NC 27834 252-531-2993 jcpcb2003@yahoo.com

Polk County John Sauve' 164 Government Complex Drive, Columbus, NC  28722 828-894-3001 jsauve@polknc.org

Randolph County Sarah Lanier 350 North Cox Street, Suite 25, Asheboro, NC 27203 336-629-6529 336-629-6532 Sarah.N.Lanier@nccourts.org

Richmond County Curtis Ingram PO 1901, Rockingham, NC 28379 910-206-1240  cingram@carolina.rr.com

Robeson County Wendy Chavis 2830 Kinnybiggs Road, Lumberton, NC 28358 910-671-3158 wendy.sampson@co.robeson.nc.us

Rockingham County Jason Ramey P.O. Box 35, Wentworth, NC 27375 336-634-6074 Jason.E.Ramey@nccourts.org

Rowan County Judy Klusman 131 W. Innes Street, Salisbury,NC  28144 704-216-8180 704-216-8135 judy.klusman@rowancountync.gov

Rutherford County Pat Keeter 129 North Main Street,   Rutherfordton, NC  28139 828-429-2946 patkeeter@gmail.com

Sampson County Dudley Neal P.O. Box 37, Roseboro, NC  28382 910-990-4119 jurel60@yahoo.com

Scotland County Randy Jones 212 Biggs Street, Scotland County Courthouse, Laurinburg, NC  28353 910-277-3222 910-277-3181 Randy.I.Jones@ncdps.gov

Stanly County Jacqueline De Santis 1000 North 1st Street, Suite 2, Albemarle, NC 28001 704-986-2119 jdesantis@stanlycountync.gov

Stokes County Jerrell McGee P.O. Box 179, Danbury, NC 27016 336-593-4450

Swain County Brian Davis PO Box 2321, Bryson City, NC 28713 828-488-8746 828-488-6357 brian.h.davis@ncdps.gov

Surry County Rusty Slate 5612 Westfield Road, Westfield , NC 27053 336-326-6482 rustyslate35@gmail.com

Transylvania County Adrienne Becton-Marsh 1347 Spartanburg HWY, Suite 6, Hendersonville  28792                            828-697-4895 828-697-5610 adrienne.becton-marsh@ncdps.gov

Tyrrell County Brandy Basnight Mann 102 North Road Street, PO Box 599, Columbia, NC 27925 252-796-3421 252-796-1732 bmann@tyrrellcounty.net

Union County Kerri Fredheim 500 N. Main Street, Monroe, NC  28112 704-562-8452 kerri@monroefamilylaw.com 

Vance County Irvin Robinson 200 Breckenridge St. Henderson, NC 27536 252-431-6061 252-438-7311 jrobinson@hendersonncpd.org

Wake County Sharif A. Deveaux 300 S. Salisbury Street, 5th Floor, Raleigh, NC 27604 919-792-5443 919-792-5424 Sharif.A.Deveaux@nccourts.org
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Warren County Angelena Kearney-Dunlap 465 Stagecoach Road, Warrenton, NC  27589 252-213-9932 Akdunlap54@yahoo.com

Washington County Stephanie Simpson 695 Folly Road, Plymouth, NC 27962 252-217-3970 252-793-1524 mezpd@yahoo.com

Watauga County Stephen Poulos 331 Queen Street, Suite 101, Boon, NC  28607 828-264-9511 828-264-9523 Stephen.Poulos@watgov.org

Wayne County Dustin Pittman 112 North William Street, Goldsboro, NC  27530 919-735-8888 919-735-8450 dustin@stricklandlawnc.com

Wilkes County M. Jane Casarez 5368 NC Hwy 16 S, Moravian Falls, NC  28654                               336-667-8100 mjcasarez@projectlazarus.org

Wilson County David Moody 902 Herring Ave E  Wilson, NC 27896 252-246-1217 dm5734@wilsoncc.edu

Yadkin County Lisa Hughes P.O. Box 220, Yadkinville, NC 27055 336-849-7514 lhughes@yadkincountync.gov

Yancey County Tres Magner 30 E. US Highway 19E By-Pass, Burnsville, NC  28714 828-682-6186 828-682-7680 tres_magner@ncsu.edu
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